

Item no.: 361049 19? fibre optic splice box 12 x LC Duplex OS2 1HE completely equipped ready to splice

> from 85,18 EUR Item no.: 361049 shipping weight: 2.80 kg Manufacturer: Delock



## Product Description

This pre-assembled fibre optic splice box from Delock can be installed in a 19? equipment cabinet and is ideal for quickly and securely setting up the fibre optic network in buildings. Equipped ready for splicingThe fibre optic box is equipped with 12 LC duplex couplings and 24 pigtails that are already inserted in the splice cassette ready for splicing. With drawerThe front panel can be pulled out, making it possible to work on both sides of the couplings without removing the cover. Specification

- For mounting in 19? cabinets, 1 U
  Splice box with 12 x LC duplex couplings
- Pull-out drawer •
- With splice cassette
  OS2 pigtails
- Fibre: 9/125 µm
  Cable sheath material: LSOH
- Cable length: approx. 1.5 m
  Housing colour: black
  Housing material: metal

- Dimensions (LxWxH): approx. 482 x 220 x 44 mm

Package contents

- 19? fibre optic splice box
- 4 x screw
- 4 x cage nut
  4 x washer



Scan this QR code to view the product All details, up-to-date prices and availability

